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EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    9 Girls Open 400m Freestyle          9 Girls Open 400m Freestyle          9 Girls Open 400m Freestyle          9 Girls Open 400m Freestyle              

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Sophie Brandon 10 Tynemouth   5:31.61 + 0.82 375  
 50m    37.20 100m  1:19.44 150m  2:02.53 200m  2:45.77 250m  3:29.05 300m  4:12.12 350m  4:55.20 400m  5:31.61 
    37.20    42.24    43.09    43.24    43.28    43.07    43.08    36.41 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Laura Davison 11 Co Carlisle   4:57.57 + 0.94 519  
 50m    34.72 100m  1:13.24 150m  1:51.97 200m  2:30.15 250m  3:08.37 300m  3:47.50 350m  4:23.09 400m  4:57.57 
    34.72    38.52    38.73    38.18    38.22    39.13    35.59    34.48 
2. Aimee Hawke 11 Bo Stockton   5:16.25 + 0.86 432  
 50m    35.95 100m  1:15.58 150m  1:56.10 200m  2:36.22 250m  3:16.93 300m  3:57.38 350m  4:37.48 400m  5:16.25 
    35.95    39.63    40.52    40.12    40.71    40.45    40.10    38.77 
3. Sophie Dodd 11 Co Carlisle   5:18.37 + 0.94 423  
 50m    35.56 100m  1:15.67 150m  1:56.54 200m  2:37.56 250m  3:18.01 300m  3:59.27 350m  4:39.35 400m  5:18.37 
    35.56    40.11    40.87    41.02    40.45    41.26    40.08    39.02 
4. Kezia Dowsett 11 Durham City   5:23.23 + 0.75 405  
 50m    36.62 100m  1:17.54 150m  1:59.79 200m  2:41.96 250m  3:23.22 300m  4:04.37 350m  4:44.94 400m  5:23.23 
    36.62    40.92    42.25    42.17    41.26    41.15    40.57    38.29 
5. Annalea Davison 11 Alnwick Dol   5:23.86 + 0.79 402  
 50m    36.72 100m  1:17.83 150m  2:00.27 200m  2:42.77 250m  3:25.14 300m  4:06.17 350m  4:47.24 400m  5:23.86 
    36.72    41.11    42.44    42.50    42.37    41.03    41.07    36.62 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Carissa Armijo 12 Newburn   4:51.00 + 0.81 555  
 50m    34.30 100m  1:11.99 150m  1:49.08 200m  2:26.37 250m  3:02.48 300m  3:39.00 350m  4:15.30 400m  4:51.00 
    34.30    37.69    37.09    37.29    36.11    36.52    36.30    35.70 
2. Jodi Bunker 12 Co Sund'land   4:51.15 + 0.84 554  
 50m    32.55 100m  1:09.02 150m  1:46.60 200m  2:23.85 250m  3:01.03 300m  3:38.52 350m  4:15.65 400m  4:51.15 
    32.55    36.47    37.58    37.25    37.18    37.49    37.13    35.50 
3. Lauren Hodgson 12 Newburn   4:57.53 + 0.93 519  
 50m    34.25 100m  1:11.91 150m  1:49.53 200m  2:27.34 250m  3:05.71 300m  3:43.97 350m  4:21.86 400m  4:57.53 
    34.25    37.66    37.62    37.81    38.37    38.26    37.89    35.67 
4. Niamh McDonagh 12 Bo Stockton   5:01.13 + 0.89 500  
 50m    33.85 100m  1:11.38 150m  1:50.20 200m  2:28.55 250m  3:07.59 300m  3:46.59 350m  4:24.44 400m  5:01.13 
    33.85    37.53    38.82    38.35    39.04    39.00    37.85    36.69 
5. Lauren Crozier 12 Newburn   5:03.60 + 0.75 488  
 50m    34.05 100m  1:11.11 150m  1:49.19 200m  2:27.39 250m  3:06.70 300m  3:45.86 350m  4:25.41 400m  5:03.60 
    34.05    37.06    38.08    38.20    39.31    39.16    39.55    38.19 
6. Louise Barker 12 RichmondDale   5:08.24 + 0.82 467  
 50m    34.11 100m  1:13.89 150m  1:53.61 200m  2:34.03 250m  3:13.27 300m  3:53.39 350m  4:31.11 400m  5:08.24 
    34.11    39.78    39.72    40.42    39.24    40.12    37.72    37.13 
7. Ruth McEwen 12 Barrow   5:09.51 + 1.01 461  
 50m    34.91 100m  1:14.19 150m  1:54.03 200m  2:34.33 250m  3:13.37 300m  3:53.11 350m  4:32.68 400m  5:09.51 
    34.91    39.28    39.84    40.30    39.04    39.74    39.57    36.83 
8. Kate Macphee 12 Alnwick Dol   5:12.19 + 0.77 449  
 50m    35.66 100m  1:15.74 150m  1:55.49 200m  2:35.64 250m  3:15.28 300m  3:55.56 350m  4:34.75 400m  5:12.19 
    35.66    40.08    39.75    40.15    39.64    40.28    39.19    37.44 
9. Jay Whitehead 12 Co Sund'land   5:12.89 + 0.77 446  
 50m    36.58 100m  1:16.13 150m  1:56.27 200m  2:35.81 250m  3:15.63 300m  3:55.33 350m  4:34.27 400m  5:12.89 
    36.58    39.55    40.14    39.54    39.82    39.70    38.94    38.62 
10. Amy Henshaw 12 Co Sund'land   5:14.51 + 0.90 439  
 50m    36.28 100m  1:16.49 150m  1:56.79 200m  2:36.73 250m  3:16.88 300m  3:57.64 350m  4:36.96 400m  5:14.51 
    36.28    40.21    40.30    39.94    40.15    40.76    39.32    37.55 
11. Abbey Stobbart 12 Derwentside   5:14.92 + 0.98 437  
 50m    34.88 100m  1:14.70 150m  1:55.10 200m  2:35.55 250m  3:15.76 300m  3:56.62 350m  4:36.39 400m  5:14.92 
    34.88    39.82    40.40    40.45    40.21    40.86    39.77    38.53 
12. Sydney Martin 12 Newburn   5:18.67 + 0.97 422  
 50m    36.27 100m  1:15.47 150m  1:55.91 200m  2:36.67 250m  3:17.64 300m  3:58.81 350m  4:40.04 400m  5:18.67 
    36.27    39.20    40.44    40.76    40.97    41.17    41.23    38.63 
13. Georgie Wren 12 Newburn   5:21.07 + 0.90 413  
 50m    35.33 100m  1:14.98 150m  1:56.23 200m  2:37.32 250m  3:18.34 300m  4:00.32 350m  4:41.20 400m  5:21.07 
    35.33    39.65    41.25    41.09    41.02    41.98    40.88    39.87 
14. Lauren Exley 12 Durham City   5:23.92 + 0.85 402  
 50m    36.08 100m  1:16.92 150m  1:59.45 200m  2:41.80 250m  3:22.94 300m  4:04.29 350m  4:45.27 400m  5:23.92 
    36.08    40.84    42.53    42.35    41.14    41.35    40.98    38.65 
15. Bethany Dixon 12 Bo Stockton   5:24.99 + 0.73 398  
 50m    36.30 100m  1:17.28 150m  1:58.68 200m  2:40.93 250m  3:22.31 300m  4:03.93 350m  4:44.99 400m  5:24.99 
    36.30    40.98    41.40    42.25    41.38    41.62    41.06    40.00 
16. Abbie Thompson 12 Moors   5:26.71 + 0.92 392  
 50m    36.50 100m  1:16.26 150m  1:58.02 200m  2:39.51 250m  3:21.36 300m  4:03.94 350m  4:46.94 400m  5:26.71 
    36.50    39.76    41.76    41.49    41.85    42.58    43.00    39.77 
17. Megan Johnston 12 Newburn   5:29.70 + 0.89 381  
 50m    37.09 100m  1:17.88 150m  1:59.76 200m  2:41.80 250m  3:24.36 300m  4:06.35 350m  4:48.53 400m  5:29.70 
    37.09    40.79    41.88    42.04    42.56    41.99    42.18    41.17 
18. Eve Smart 12 Ponteland   5:31.95 + 0.88 373  
 50m    37.08 100m  1:18.33 150m  2:00.76 200m  2:43.39 250m  3:26.15 300m  4:09.40 350m  4:51.73 400m  5:31.95 
    37.08    41.25    42.43    42.63    42.76    43.25    42.33    40.22 
19. Alicia Moore 12 Bo Stockton   5:42.25 + 0.85 341  
 50m    36.87 100m  1:19.35 150m  2:03.14 200m  2:47.57 250m  3:31.02 300m  4:16.15 350m  4:59.37 400m  5:42.25 
    36.87    42.48    43.79    44.43    43.45    45.13    43.22    42.88 
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Georgia Darwent 13 Newburn   4:32.70 + 0.93 674  
 50m    31.62 100m  1:05.31 150m  1:39.87 200m  2:14.64 250m  2:49.39 300m  3:24.24 350m  3:58.98 400m  4:32.70 
    31.62    33.69    34.56    34.77    34.75    34.85    34.74    33.72 
2. Faye Hindmarsh 13 Newburn   4:47.60 + 0.95 574  
 50m    33.18 100m  1:09.31 150m  1:45.95 200m  2:22.61 250m  2:58.77 300m  3:35.48 350m  4:12.41 400m  4:47.60 
    33.18    36.13    36.64    36.66    36.16    36.71    36.93    35.19 
3. Danielle Gilbert 13 Newburn   4:51.95 + 0.79 549  
 50m    33.56 100m  1:10.34 150m  1:47.51 200m  2:24.73 250m  3:01.72 300m  3:39.36 350m  4:16.08 400m  4:51.95 
    33.56    36.78    37.17    37.22    36.99    37.64    36.72    35.87 
4. Gabrielle Burdess 13 Co Sund'land   4:51.96 + 0.83 549  
 50m    32.78 100m  1:09.13 150m  1:46.88 200m  2:24.52 250m  3:01.81 300m  3:39.26 350m  4:16.39 400m  4:51.96 
    32.78    36.35    37.75    37.64    37.29    37.45    37.13    35.57 
5. Ellie Hawke 13 Bo Stockton   4:57.38 + 0.84 520  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:09.86 150m  1:47.73 200m  2:25.70 250m  3:03.70 300m  3:42.19 350m  4:20.45 400m  4:57.38 
    33.25    36.61    37.87    37.97    38.00    38.49    38.26    36.93 
6. Georgina Lamb 13 Co Sund'land   4:59.19 + 0.93 510  
 50m    33.58 100m  1:10.91 150m  1:48.86 200m  2:26.97 250m  3:04.91 300m  3:43.96 350m  4:21.98 400m  4:59.19 
    33.58    37.33    37.95    38.11    37.94    39.05    38.02    37.21 
7. Chloe Tunnell 13 Co Newcastle   5:01.33 + 0.91 499  
 50m    33.68 100m  1:11.29 150m  1:49.41 200m  2:27.44 250m  3:06.25 300m  3:45.45 350m  4:23.60 400m  5:01.33 
    33.68    37.61    38.12    38.03    38.81    39.20    38.15    37.73 
8. Rachel Forster 13 Newburn   5:02.25 + 0.86 495  
 50m    34.62 100m  1:12.04 150m  1:50.31 200m  2:28.72 250m  3:07.47 300m  3:46.54 350m  4:24.81 400m  5:02.25 
    34.62    37.42    38.27    38.41    38.75    39.07    38.27    37.44 
9. Caitlin Dellar 13 Peterlee   5:03.26 + 0.95 490  
 50m    33.88 100m  1:11.41 150m  1:49.93 200m  2:28.66 250m  3:08.21 300m  3:47.22 350m  4:26.18 400m  5:03.26 
    33.88    37.53    38.52    38.73    39.55    39.01    38.96    37.08 
10. Hannah Kirsop 13 South Tyne   5:07.16 + 0.83 471  
 50m    33.00 100m  1:10.98 150m  1:50.32 200m  2:29.76 250m  3:09.41 300m  3:49.19 350m  4:29.21 400m  5:07.16 
    33.00    37.98    39.34    39.44    39.65    39.78    40.02    37.95 
11. Lucy Ryan 13 Tynedale   5:09.03 + 0.84 463  
 50m    33.73 100m  1:12.09 150m  1:51.49 200m  2:31.19 250m  3:11.13 300m  3:51.88 350m  4:31.59 400m  5:09.03 
    33.73    38.36    39.40    39.70    39.94    40.75    39.71    37.44 
12. Jennifer Sharp 13 Co Sund'land   5:11.80 + 0.98 451  
 50m    36.56 100m  1:16.24 150m  1:56.08 200m  2:35.89 250m  3:15.54 300m  3:54.95 350m  4:33.44 400m  5:11.80 
    36.56    39.68    39.84    39.81    39.65    39.41    38.49    38.36 
13. Alexandra Henderson 13 Newburn   5:13.32 + 0.80 444  
 50m    36.79 100m  1:16.65 150m  1:55.90 200m  2:36.36 250m  3:15.51 300m  3:55.18 350m  4:34.45 400m  5:13.32 
    36.79    39.86    39.25    40.46    39.15    39.67    39.27    38.87 
14. Chloe Carr 13 Copeland   5:14.22 + 1.01 440  
 50m    35.91 100m  1:16.23 150m  1:56.74 200m  2:37.10 250m  3:16.72 300m  3:57.25 350m  4:36.56 400m  5:14.22 
    35.91    40.32    40.51    40.36    39.62    40.53    39.31    37.66 
15. Amy Gittins 13 Sedgefield   5:16.11 + 1.02 433  
 50m    36.52 100m  1:17.22 150m  1:58.27 200m  2:39.15 250m  3:19.34 300m  3:59.16 350m  4:38.52 400m  5:16.11 
    36.52    40.70    41.05    40.88    40.19    39.82    39.36    37.59 
16. Alice Heath 13 RichmondDale   5:19.24 + 0.78 420  
 50m    34.08 100m  1:13.40 150m  1:53.80 200m  2:34.85 250m  3:16.26 300m  3:58.37 350m  4:39.89 400m  5:19.24 
    34.08    39.32    40.40    41.05    41.41    42.11    41.52    39.35 
17. Emily Betham 13 Tynemouth   5:19.29 + 0.80 420  
 50m    34.76 100m  1:14.68 150m  1:55.55 200m  2:36.75 250m  3:18.59 300m  3:59.96 350m  4:41.01 400m  5:19.29 
    34.76    39.92    40.87    41.20    41.84    41.37    41.05    38.28 
18. Stacie Spendiff 13 Tynemouth   5:20.87 + 0.81 414  
 50m    34.99 100m  1:13.63 150m  1:54.16 200m  2:35.62 250m  3:17.19 300m  3:59.61 350m  4:41.03 400m  5:20.87 
    34.99    38.64    40.53    41.46    41.57    42.42    41.42    39.84 
19. Imogen Bishop 13 Newburn   5:41.08 + 0.75 344  
 50m    36.38 100m  1:17.93 150m  2:01.32 200m  2:45.21 250m  3:29.76 300m  4:14.44 350m  4:58.84 400m  5:41.08 
    36.38    41.55    43.39    43.89    44.55    44.68    44.40    42.24 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Kate Fraser 14 Moors   4:47.75 + 0.90 574  
 50m    31.83 100m  1:06.91 150m  1:43.32 200m  2:19.95 250m  2:57.01 300m  3:34.57 350m  4:11.92 400m  4:47.75 
    31.83    35.08    36.41    36.63    37.06    37.56    37.35    35.83 
2. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn   4:54.82 + 0.83 533  
 50m    32.24 100m  1:07.66 150m  1:45.00 200m  2:22.41 250m  3:00.89 300m  3:38.98 350m  4:17.30 400m  4:54.82 
    32.24    35.42    37.34    37.41    38.48    38.09    38.32    37.52 
3. Rachel Helm 14 Tynemouth   4:56.43 + 0.75 525  
 50m    32.41 100m  1:08.59 150m  1:46.37 200m  2:24.43 250m  3:02.90 300m  3:41.46 350m  4:19.61 400m  4:56.43 
    32.41    36.18    37.78    38.06    38.47    38.56    38.15    36.82 
4. Abigail Carlisle 14 Co Sund'land   5:08.68 + 0.81 465  
 50m    35.27 100m  1:13.04 150m  1:52.42 200m  2:32.12 250m  3:10.04 300m  3:49.42 350m  4:31.51 400m  5:08.68 
    35.27    37.77    39.38    39.70    37.92    39.38    42.09    37.17 
5. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle   5:14.19 + 0.87 440  
 50m    34.93 100m  1:13.59 150m  1:53.93 200m  2:34.06 250m  3:14.82 300m  3:55.25 350m  4:35.32 400m  5:14.19 
    34.93    38.66    40.34    40.13    40.76    40.43    40.07    38.87 
6. Philippa Chambers 14 Newburn   5:14.37 + 0.95 440  
 50m    34.65 100m  1:12.98 150m  1:52.62 200m  2:32.83 250m  3:13.47 300m  3:54.07 350m  4:34.91 400m  5:14.37 
    34.65    38.33    39.64    40.21    40.64    40.60    40.84    39.46 
7. Rachel Burr 14 Durham City   5:15.37 + 0.86 436  
 50m    36.49 100m  1:17.23 150m  1:58.62 200m  2:39.87 250m  3:19.01 300m  3:59.18 350m  4:38.23 400m  5:15.37 
    36.49    40.74    41.39    41.25    39.14    40.17    39.05    37.14 
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Katie Turnbull 15 Newburn   4:48.72 + 0.94 568  
 50m    33.24 100m  1:09.04 150m  1:45.67 200m  2:22.55 250m  2:59.24 300m  3:36.67 350m  4:13.33 400m  4:48.72 
    33.24    35.80    36.63    36.88    36.69    37.43    36.66    35.39 
2. Katriona Hole 15 Durham City   5:15.80 + 0.83 434  
 50m    36.41 100m  1:16.05 150m  1:56.92 200m  2:37.83 250m  3:17.69 300m  3:57.72 350m  4:37.08 400m  5:15.80 
    36.41    39.64    40.87    40.91    39.86    40.03    39.36    38.72 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land   4:37.43 + 0.92 640  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:05.09 150m  1:40.97 200m  2:16.24 250m  2:51.75 300m  3:27.76 350m  4:03.53 400m  4:37.43 
    30.91    34.18    35.88    35.27    35.51    36.01    35.77    33.90 
2. Faye Morrison 16 Newburn   4:48.23 + 0.78 571  
 50m    33.21 100m  1:08.78 150m  1:45.07 200m  2:21.42 250m  2:58.23 300m  3:35.21 350m  4:12.13 400m  4:48.23 
    33.21    35.57    36.29    36.35    36.81    36.98    36.92    36.10 
3. Katie Wren 16 Newburn   4:57.24 + 0.85 520  
 50m    33.36 100m  1:08.88 150m  1:45.51 200m  2:22.59 250m  3:00.61 300m  3:39.36 350m  4:18.67 400m  4:57.24 
    33.36    35.52    36.63    37.08    38.02    38.75    39.31    38.57 
4. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee   4:57.87 + 0.98 517  
 50m    33.37 100m  1:11.02 150m  1:49.21 200m  2:27.47 250m  3:05.51 300m  3:44.17 350m  4:21.85 400m  4:57.87 
    33.37    37.65    38.19    38.26    38.04    38.66    37.68    36.02 
5. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn   5:00.71 + 0.79 502  
 50m    33.01 100m  1:09.14 150m  1:46.57 200m  2:24.29 250m  3:02.76 300m  3:42.01 350m  4:21.57 400m  5:00.71 
    33.01    36.13    37.43    37.72    38.47    39.25    39.56    39.14 
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EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    10 Boys Open 200m IM                  10 Boys Open 200m IM                  10 Boys Open 200m IM                  10 Boys Open 200m IM                      

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Daniel Butler 9  Derwentside   3:08.56 + 0.42 221     41.42  1:30.13  2:28.52 
2. Adam Hastings 9  Co Newcastle   3:35.79 + 0.94 147     45.12  1:40.08  2:45.93 
3. Dori An 9  South Tyne   3:38.29 + 0.71 142     49.99  1:46.84  2:50.20 
4. Frank Haile 9  Copeland   3:52.08 + 1.05 118     54.94  1:52.41  2:56.82 
  Aaron Beckford 9  Derwentside DQ SA-3L       

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. John Fraser 10 Co Carlisle   3:18.30 + 1.03 190     46.54  1:32.34  2:36.75 
  Alfie Kelly 10 Tynemouth  DNC       
  Adam Metcalf 10 Copeland DQ SL-1L       

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Aaron Tilly 11 Durham City   2:53.44 + 0.79 284     37.22  1:22.75  2:13.65 
2. Dylan Pinnock 11 South Tyne   3:01.70 + 0.81 247     40.98  1:27.15  2:23.11 
3. Nicholas Ryan 11 Tynedale   3:06.94 + 0.78 227     43.46  1:34.54  2:24.82 
4. Andrew Kay 11 Tynemouth   3:07.92 + 0.77 223     39.65  1:30.20  2:26.27 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas Burns 12 Co Sund'land   2:45.45 + 0.75 327     37.09  1:18.64  2:08.80 
2. Joseph Pomfret 12 Co Sund'land   2:46.53 + 0.46 321     35.27  1:17.92  2:09.58 
3. Niall McMullon-Eyre 12 Co Newcastle   2:46.90 + 0.68 319     34.86  1:18.29  2:10.24 
4. Jonathan Hobbs 12 Newburn   2:48.19 + 0.73 312     36.71  1:21.96  2:11.58 
5. James Brewerton 12 Co Sund'land   2:48.86 + 0.93 308     39.20  1:19.33  2:12.91 
6. Joseph Taylor 12 Co Newcastle   2:52.17 + 0.73 291     36.43  1:21.82  2:15.37 
7. Tom Whelan 12 Co Sund'land   2:57.84 + 0.77 264     37.92  1:26.93  2:18.94 
8. Jack McConnell 12 Co Newcastle   3:01.94 + 0.86 246     41.53  1:28.67  2:24.25 
9. Jonathan Gray 12 Co Newcastle   3:04.75 + 0.79 235     42.15  1:30.15  2:24.51 
10. Adam Fletcher 12 Bo Stockton   3:06.22 + 0.86 230     41.89  1:28.50  2:26.29 
  James McDougall 12 Co Carlisle  DNF       

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joseph Burrin 13 Newburn   2:27.57 + 0.73 462     32.59  1:11.84  1:53.93 
2. Jake Whitelock 13 South Tyne   2:28.57 + 0.81 452     30.94  1:10.19  1:53.92 
3. Joe Gray 13 Newburn   2:29.25 + 0.87 446     31.42  1:10.36  1:54.06 
4. Zak Logue 13 Co Newcastle   2:30.45 + 0.69 436     31.64  1:09.71  1:57.39 
5. Ben Leighton 13 Co Carlisle   2:36.85 + 0.86 384     34.60  1:14.61  2:01.22 
6. Callum Reveley 13 Co Sund'land   2:41.62 + 0.73 351     34.09  1:15.25  2:06.70 
7. James Lane 13 South Tyne   2:44.01 + 0.68 336     36.55  1:18.98  2:09.27 
8. Kieran Vickers 13 Alnwick Dol   2:47.79 + 0.85 314     36.65  1:21.02  2:10.06 
9. Oliver King 13 Tynemouth   2:50.46 + 0.70 299     36.94  1:21.28  2:12.32 
10. James Lister 13 Durham City   2:52.76 + 0.85 288     36.85  1:22.23  2:12.77 
11. Andrew Sutherland 13 Tynemouth   2:55.13 + 0.78 276     38.07  1:25.53  2:16.78 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jonathan Vasey 14 RichmondDale   2:29.52 + 0.79 444     33.27  1:09.19  1:54.30 
2. Samuel Dixon 14 Sedgefield   2:31.00 + 0.70 431     29.99  1:09.29  1:56.74 
3. Ryan Henry 14 Co Sund'land   2:32.58 + 0.76 418     33.49  1:11.81  1:57.32 
4. Jack Tallentire 14 Co Sund'land   2:34.42 + 0.73 403     32.02  1:08.71  2:01.33 
5. Samuel Stewart 14 Durham City   2:36.76 + 0.87 385     31.24  1:12.80  2:01.93 
6. Joshua Campbell 14 Co Sund'land   2:39.11 + 0.65 368     37.01  1:18.83  2:03.81 
7. Benjamin Widdrington 14 Newburn   2:39.28 + 0.86 367     33.45  1:14.44  2:00.60 
8. Kristian Donaldson 14 Co Sund'land   2:41.91 + 0.83 349     33.55  1:17.91  2:08.41 
9. Kieran Bowran 14 Tynemouth   2:50.50 + 0.83 299     34.47  1:19.58  2:11.79 
  Kieran Peart 14 South Tyne  DQ ST-       

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land   2:25.59 + 0.78 481     28.81  1:04.00  1:55.06 
2. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee   2:34.78 + 0.98 400     31.48  1:11.69  1:58.96 
3. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn   2:35.13 + 0.91 397     32.58  1:12.44  1:58.67 
4. Matthew Hudson 15 Tynemouth   2:44.24 + 0.93 335     32.76  1:15.54  2:06.27 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. William Smith 17 Newburn   2:21.92 + 0.81 519     30.39  1:08.03  1:50.64 
2. James O'Connell 17 Newburn   2:24.28 + 0.81 494     29.77  1:04.30  1:48.48 
3. James Patterson 16 Newburn   2:30.67 + 0.85 434     29.15  1:08.01  1:56.10 
4. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale   2:31.04 + 0.78 431     33.31  1:16.47  1:57.58 
5. Jack Wright 16 RichmondDale   2:39.77 + 0.73 364     32.93  1:15.00  2:04.73 
6. Daniel Rushton 16 Tynedale   2:45.05 + 0.74 330     31.80  1:14.84  2:08.23 
